# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6488187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BACTERIOSCAN LTD.	01/07/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IP SPECIALISTS LTD	
Street Address:	15 MA'ALE HASHICHRUR ST.	
City:	HAIFA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	33284	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8339601
Patent Number:	9395297
Patent Number:	9579648
Patent Number:	9958384
Patent Number:	10006857
Patent Number:	10040065
Patent Number:	10048198
Patent Number:	10065184
Patent Number:	10222328
Patent Number:	10233481
Patent Number:	10724949
Patent Number:	10668466

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

## Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +972-48110007

**Email:** office@gold-patent.co.il

Correspondent Name: GOLD-PATENT & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Address Line 1: 15 YOHANAN HASANDLAR ST.

**Address Line 2:** P.O.B. 25267

REEL: 054943 FRAME: 0274

PATENT -

506441419

Address Line 4:	HAIFA, ISRAEL 31251	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		AYELET AMIGA
SIGNATURE:		/AYELET AMIGA/
DATE SIGNED:		01/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 24** 

source=ASSIGNMENT 8339601#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 8339601#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 9395297#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 9395297#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 9579648#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 9579648#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 9958384#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 9958384#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 10006857#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 10006857#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 10040065#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 10040065#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 10048198#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 10048198#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 10065184#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 10065184#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 10222328#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 10222328#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 10233481#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 10233481#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 10668466#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 10668466#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 10724949#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 10724949#page2.tif

Applicant: BacterioScan LTD.

Title: "Counting Bacteria And Determining Their Susceptibility To Antibiotics"

WHEREAS, I, BacterioScan LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at P.O. BOX 73, South Industrial Zone Migdal Haemek 23100, Israel ("Assignor"); own a Letter Patent of the United States no. 8,339,601, entitled "Counting Bacteria And Determining Their Susceptibility To Antibiotics ", the Letter Patent has been executed on 25 December 2012, and is being also identifiable as United States Patent Application no. 12/085,708, filed on 29 May, 2008; and

WHEREAS, IP SPECIALISTS LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at 15 Ma'ale Hashichrur St., Haifa Israel ("Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I the Assignor transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:

מ.ר. 39771

BacterioScan LTD.

Name of signatory: Eran Aloni Capacity: Duly Appointed by Liquidator

Date 06 January 2021

Assignee:

RP Specialists Ltd.

71.0, 0823653318

IP SPECIALISTS LTD.

Name of signatory: Issar Polizer

Capacity: Company Representative

Date 06 January 2021

Applicant: BacterioScan LTD.

Title: "Cuvette for Detecting Bacteria"

WHEREAS, I, BacterioScan LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at Kibbutz Eilon, P.O.B. 260, MP Western Galilee 22845, Israel ("Assignor"); own a Letter Patent of the United States no. 9,395,297, entitled "Cuvette for Detecting Bacteria", the Letter Patent has been executed on 19 July 2016, and is being also identifiable as United States Patent Application no. 14/577,750, filed on 19 December, 2014; and

WHEREAS, IP SPECIALISTS LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at 15 Ma'ale Hashichrur St., Haifa Israel ("Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I the Assignor transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and

shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this

Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:

ערן אלוני, עו"ף

מ.ר. 39771 מעלה <u>השחרור 15 חי</u>

BacterioScan LTD.

Name of signatory: Eran Aloni

Capacity: Duly Appointed by Liquidator

Date 06 January 2021

Assignee:

Michie M. 26. Chings IP Specialists Ltd.

516235280 .B.N

IP SPECIALISTS LTD.

Name of signatory: <u>Issar Polizer</u> Capacity: <u>Company Representative</u>

Date 06 January 2021

Applicant: BacterioScan LTD

Title: "Cuvette Assembly Having Chambers For Containing Samples To Be

Evaluated Through Optical Measurement"

WHEREAS, I, BacterioScan LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at Kibbutz Eilon, P.O.B. 260, MP

Western Galilee 22845, Israel ("Assignor"); own a Letter Patent of the United States

no. 9,579,648, entitled "Cuvette Assembly Having Chambers For Containing

Samples To Be Evaluated Through Optical Measurement", the Letter Patent has

been executed on 28 February 2017, and is being also identifiable as United States

Patent Application no. 14/562,304, filed on 05 December, 2014; and

WHEREAS, IP SPECIALISTS LTD., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at 15 Ma'ale Hashichrur St.,

Haifa Israel ("Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in

and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or

domestic, to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I the Assignor transfer to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and

all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and

benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner

of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue

the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this

instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may

PATENT

REEL: 054943 FRAME: 0280

properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:

ערן אלוני, עו"ף

עלוו וושוורור 15 וועלוו עלוו וושוורור 15 וועלוו

BacterioScan LTD.

Name of signatory: Eran Aloni

Capacity: Duly Appointed by Liquidator

Date 06 January 2021

Assignee:

**P'92. 26.** W 17242 **FP Specialists** Ltd.

516235280 .9.0

IP SPECIALISTS LTD.

Name of signatory: Issar Polizer

Capacity: Company Representative

Date 06 January 2021

Applicant: BacterioScan LTD.

Title: "Method of Detecting Bacteria In a Fluid Using Forward-Scatter Technique"

WHEREAS, I, BacterioScan LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at Kibbutz Eilon, P.O.B. 260, MP Western Galilee 22845, Israel ("Assignor"); own a Letter Patent of the United States no. 9,958,384, entitled "Method of Detecting Bacteria In a Fluid Using Forward-Scatter Technique", the Letter Patent has been executed on 01 May 2019, and is being also identifiable as United States Patent Application no. 15/183,969, filed on 16 June, 2016; and

WHEREAS, IP SPECIALISTS LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at 15 Ma'ale Hashichrur St., Haifa Israel ("Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I the Assignor transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this.

Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:

ערן אלוני, עו"ד

39771 7.5

BacterioScan LTD.

Name of signatory: Eran Aloni

Capacity: Duly Appointed by Liquidator

Date 06 January 2021

Assignee:

arean Kr. ac. cenes IP Specialists Ltd.

516235280 .D.C.

IP SPECIALISTS LTD.

Name of signatory: Issar Polizer

Capacity: Company Representative

Date 06 January 2021

Applicant: BacterioScan LTD.

Title: "Laser-Scatter Measurement Instrument Having Carousel-Based Fluid Sample Arrangement"

WHEREAS, I, BacterioScan LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at Kibbutz Eilon, P.O.B. 260, MP Western Galilee 22845, Israel ("Assignor"); own a Letter Patent of the United States no. 10,006,857, entitled "Laser-Scatter Measurement Instrument Having Carousel-Based Fluid Sample Arrangement", the Letter Patent has been executed on 26 June 2018, and is being also identifiable as United States Patent Application no. 15/005,321, filed on 25 January, 2016; and

WHEREAS, IP SPECIALISTS LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at 15 Ma'ale Hashichrur St., Haifa Israel ("Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I the Assignor transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:

ערן אלוני, עו"ד מ.ר. 39771. מור ב 39771 מור ב הואפרות 15 חלפות או

BacterioScan LTD.

Name of signatory: Eran Aloni

Capacity; Duly Appointed by Liquidator

Date 06 January 2021

Assignee:

atare M. 25 Emile Specialists Ltd. 516235280 . a.n.

IP SPECIALISTS LTD.

Name of signatory: Issar Polizer

Capacity: Company Representative

Date 06 January 2021

Applicant: BacterioScan LTD

Title: "Cuvette Assembly Having Chambers For Containing Samples To Be

Evaluated Through Optical Measurement"

WHEREAS, I, , BacterioScan LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at Kibbutz Eilon, P.O.B. 260. MP

Western Galilee 22845, Israel ("Assignor"); own a Letter Patent of the United States

no. 10,040,065, entitled "Cuvette Assembly Having Chambers For Containing

Samples To Be Evaluated Through Optical Measurement", the Letter Patent has

been executed on 07 August 2018, and is being also identifiable as United States

Patent Application no. 15/425,846, filed on 06 February, 2017; and

WHEREAS, IP SPECIALISTS LTD., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at 15 Ma'ale Hashichrur St.,

Haifa Israel ("Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in

and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or

domestic, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I the Assignor transfer to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and

all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and

benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner

of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue

the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this

instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may

PATENT

REEL: 054943 FRAME: 0286

properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:

**ערן אלוני, עו"ף** מר. מר. <sup>9771</sup>גנער

Bacterio Scan LTD.

Name of signatory: Eran Aloni

Capacity: Duly Appointed by Liquidator

Date 06 January 2021

Assignee:

10 Specialists Ltd. 516235280 2.0

IP SPECIALISTS LTD.

Name of signatory: Issar Polizer

Capacity: Company Representative

Date 06 January 2021

Applicant: BacterioScan LTD.

Title: "Method And System For Optical Measurements Of Contained Liquids Having A Free Surface"

WHEREAS, I, BacterioScan LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at Kibbutz Eilon, P.O.B. 260, MP Western Galilee 22845, Israel ("Assignor"); own a Letter Patent of the United States no. 10,048,198, entitled "Method And System For Optical Measurements Of Contained Liquids Having A Free Surface", the Letter Patent has been executed on 14 August 2018, and is being also identifiable as United States Patent Application no. 14/559,286, filed on 03 December, 2014; and

WHEREAS, IP SPECIALISTS LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at 15 Ma'ale Hashichrur St., Haifa Israel ("Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I the Assignor transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:

**ערן אלוני, עו"ד** מ.ר. 39771 מעלה השחרור 15 **הנפ**מ

BacterioScan LTD.

Name of signatory: Eran Aloni

Capacity: Duly Appointed by Liquidator

Date 06 January 2021

Assignee:

mys. Speciality Ltd.
IP Speciality Ltd.
18 516235280

IP SPECIALISTS LTD.

Name of signatory: Issar Polizer Capacity: Company Representative

Date 06 January 2021

Applicant: BacterioScan LTD.

Title: "Pipette Having Integrated Filtration Assembly"

WHEREAS, I, BacterioScan LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at Kibbutz Eilon, P.O.B. 260, MP Western Galilee 22845, Israel ("Assignor"); own a Letter Patent of the United States no. 10,065,184, entitled "Pipette Having Integrated Filtration Assembly", the Letter Patent has been executed on 04 September 2018, and is being also identifiable as United States Patent Application no. 14/978,826, filed on 22 December, 2015; and

WHEREAS, IP SPECIALISTS LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at 15 Ma'ale Hashichrur St., Haifa Israel ("Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I the Assignor transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and

shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this

Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:

ערין אלוני, עו"ד מ.ר. 39771

BacterioScan LTD. מעלה השחור זי חיים מעלה

Name of signatory: Eran Aloni
Capacity: Duly Appointed by Liquidator

Date 06 January 2021

Assignee:

מומחר עי.מי. בעיום

IP Specialists Ltd. 516235280 .p.n IP SPECIALISTS LTD.

Name of signatory: Issar Polizer

Capacity: Company Representative

Date 06 January 2021

Applicant: BacterioScan LTD.

Title: "Cuvette For Detecting Bacteria And Determining Their Susceptibility To Antibiotics"

WHEREAS, I, BacterioScan LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at Kibbutz Eilon, P.O.B. 260, MP Western Galilee 22845, Israel ("Assignor"); own a Letter Patent of the United States no. 10,222,328, entitled "Cuvette For Detecting Bacteria And Determining Their Susceptibility To Antibiotics", the Letter Patent has been executed on 05 March 2019, and is being also identifiable as United States Patent Application no. 15/949,854, filed on 10 April, 2018; and

WHEREAS, IP SPECIALISTS LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at 15 Ma'ale Hashichrur St., Haifa Israel ("Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I the Assignor transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this.

Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:

**ערן אלוני, עו"ף** מ.ר. 39771 מעלה השחרור 15 חי<u>פה</u>

BacterioScan LTD.

Name of signatory: Eran Aloni

Capacity: Duly Appointed by Liquidator

Date 06 January 2021

Assignee:

20072 30.78 20000 1P Specialists Ltd. 516235280 .2.0

IP SPECIALISTS LTD.

Name of signatory: Issar Polizer Capacity: Company Representative

Date 06 January 2021

Applicant: BacterioScan LTD.

Title: "Multi-Sample Laser-Scatter Measurement Instrument With Incubation Feature
And Systems For Using The Same"

WHEREAS, I, BacterioScan LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at Kibbutz Eilon, P.O.B. 260, MP Western Galilee 22845, Israel ("Assignor"); own a Letter Patent of the United States no. 10,233,481, entitled "Multi-Sample Laser-Scatter Measurement Instrument With Incubation Feature And Systems For Using The Same", the Letter Patent has been executed on 19 March 2019, and is being also identifiable as United States Patent Application no. 14/959,054, filed on 04 December, 2015; and

WHEREAS, IP SPECIALISTS LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at 15 Ma'ale Hashichrur St., Haifa Israel ("Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I the Assignor transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:

ערן אלוני, עו<sup>ייץ</sup> מר. 3971

BacterioScan LTD.

Name of signatory: Eran Aloni

Capacity: Duly Appointed by Liquidator

Date 06 January 2021

Assignee:

arans 18.00, cuna Te Specialists Ltd.

\$16235280 .0.0

IP SPECIALISTS LTD.

Name of signatory: Issar Polizer

Capacity: Company Representative

Date 06 January 2021

Applicant: BacterioScan LTD.

Title: "Cuvette Assembly Having Chambers For Containing Samples To Be Evaluated Through Optical Measurement"

WHEREAS, I, BacterioScan LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at Kibbutz Eilon, P.O.B. 260, MP Western Galilee 22845, Israel ("Assignor"); own a Letter Patent of the United States no. 10,668,466, entitled " Cuvette Assembly Having Chambers For Containing Samples To Be Evaluated Through Optical Measurement ", the Letter Patent has been executed on 02 June 2020, and is being also identifiable as United States Patent Application no. 16/050,105, filed on 31 July, 2018; and

WHEREAS, IP SPECIALISTS LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at 15 Ma'ale Hashichrur St., Haifa Israel ("Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I the Assignor transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:

ערן אלוני, עו"ף מר. 39771 מר.

BacterioScan LTD.

Name of signatory: Eran Aloni

Capacity: Duly Appointed by Liquidator

Date 06 January 2021

Assignee:

n''y2 . %. k'nn'n IP Specialisis Ltd.

516235280 .S.N

IP SPECIALISTS LTD.

Name of signatory: Issar Polizer

Capacity: Company Representative

Date 06 January 2021

Applicant: BacterioScan LTD.

Title: "Cuvette For Detecting Bacteria And Determining Their Susceptibility To

Antibiotics"

WHEREAS, I, BacterioScan LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at Kibbutz Eilon, P.O.B. 260, MP

Western Galilee 22845, Israel ("Assignor"); own a Letter Patent of the United States

no. 10,724,949, entitled "Cuvette For Detecting Bacteria And Determining Their

Susceptibility To Antibiotics", the Letter Patent has been executed on 28 July 2020,

and is being also identifiable as United States Patent Application no. 16/291,145,

filed on 04 March, 2019; and

WHEREAS, IP SPECIALISTS LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at 15 Ma'ale Hashichrur St., Haifa Israel ("Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I the Assignor transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this.

Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:

**ערן אלוני, עו"ד** מ.ר. 39771 מעלה השחרור 15 חיפה

BacterioScan LTD.

Name of signatory: Eran Aloni

Capacity: Duly Appointed by Liquidator

Date 06 January 2021

Assignee:

nuya . 20. 12 11212 IP Specialista Ltd.

516235280 .0.0

IP SPECIALISTS LTD.

Name of signatory: Issar Polizer

Capacity: Company Representative

Date 06 January 2021

PATENT REEL: 054943 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 01/09/2021